Linear units SLE
Subject to change – 2014/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear units SLE
Key features
Version
The linear unit SLE is a combination of
a guide unit and a standard cylinder.
The cylinder moves a flange plate.

Subject to change – 2014/066 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear units SLE
Type codes
SLE — 16 — 100 — KF — A — G — CV — CH – PV — PH
Type
Double-acting
SLE Linear unit
Piston � [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
Position sensing
A For proximity sensing
Version
Standard unit
S = G – CV – CH – PV – PH
Basic unit
G Pneumatic drive
Shock absorber kit at front
CV Self-adjusting
Shock absorber kit at rear
CH Self-adjusting
YH Adjustable
Switching stop at front
PV With proximity sensor, PNP
NV With proximity sensor, NPN
Switching stop at rear
PH With proximity sensor, PNP
NH With proximity sensor, NPN
2014/06 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear units SLE
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
10 … 50 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 500 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Piston  10 16 20 25 32 40 50
Stroke [mm] 10 … 100 10 … 200 10 … 320 10 … 500
Pneumatic connection M5 Gx G¼
Mode of operation Double-acting
Constructional design Linear unit
Standard cylinder
End-position cushioning via shock
absorber
Self-adjusting at both ends
– Adjusted from the rear
Position sensing For proximity sensing
Type of mounting Via through-holes
Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Protection against torsion/guide Guide rods with yoke/ball bearing guide
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston  10 16 20 25 32 40 50
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 2.5 … 10 1.5 … 12
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –20 … +80
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors.
Forces [N]
Piston  10 16 20 25 32 40 50
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 47 121 188 295 483 754 1178
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 40 104 158 247 415 633 990
Subject to change – 2014/068 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear units SLE
Technical data
Permissible dynamic load
S = Centre of gravity of load
X = 25 mm
F = Effective load
Permissible effective load F as a function of the stroke l Permissible torque M as a function of the stroke l

Position sensing For proximity sensing -A -A
Standard unit Package solution S = G-CV-CH-PV-PH -S -S
Transfer order code
SLE – – – KF – A – S
Subject to change – 2014/0616 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear units SLE
Accessories
Shock absorber kit
SLE-…-YSR-C, self-adjusting
(order code CV, CH)
Material:
YSR-8-8-C: Nickel-plated brass
YSR-12-12-C, YSR-16-20-C,
YSR-20-25-C: Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Ordering data
For  Including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm]
10 YSR-8-8-C 116 246 SLE-10-YSR-C
16 YSR-8-8-C 116 247 SLE-16-YSR-C
20, 25 YSR-12-12-C 116 248 SLE-20/25-YSR-C
32 YSR-16-20-C 116 249 SLE-32-YSR-C
40 YSR-16-20-C 116 250 SLE-40-YSR-C
50 YSR-20-25-C 118 698 SLE-50-YSR-C
Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-KF-A, adjustable
(order code YV, YH)
Material: